
 

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted at: 

(La votación adelantada en persona se llevará a cabo todos los días en:)  

 

Early Voting Sites: 
(Lugares de votación adelantada) 

 

McLennan County Elections Administration Office  
Main Early Voting Site (Lugar principal de votación adelantada) 

Records Building 

214 North 4th Street, Suite 300 

Waco, Texas 76701 

 

 

Robinson Community Center                           Waco Multi-Purpose Community Center 

106 W. Lyndale Ave.                1020 Elm Ave. 

Robinson, Texas 76706                Waco, Texas 76704 

 

 

 

West Waco Library/ Genealogy Center    Hewitt City Hall/ Library 
301 Bosque Blvd.                 200 Patriot Court 

Waco, Texas 76710                 Hewitt, Texas 76643 

 

 

The dates and times of Early Voting are: 

(Los días y horas de votación adelantada son:) 

Monday   April 25, 2022   8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

  (lunes)   (25 de abril 2022) 

Tuesday   April 26, 2022   8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

  (martes)   (26 de abril 2022) 

Wednesday  April 27, 2022   8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

  (miércoles)       (27 de abril 2022)   

  Thursday  April 28, 2022   8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

  (jueves)   (28 de abril 2022) 

  Friday   April 29, 2022   8:00 AM - 5:00 PM 

  (viernes)   (29 de abril 2022)  

  Saturday   April 30, 2022   7:00 AM - 7:00 PM 

  (sábado)   (30 de abril 2022) 

  Monday   May 2, 2022   7:00 AM - 7:00 PM 

  (lunes)   (2 de mayo 2022) 

  Tuesday   May 3, 2022   7:00 AM - 7:00 PM 

  (martes)   (3 de may 2022) 

  

 

Applications to vote by mail should be mailed to: 

(Las solicitudes para poder votar por deben ser enviadas a:) 

 

 

Jared Goldsmith 

McLennan County Elections Administrator 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450 

Waco, Texas  76703-2450 

Physical Address: 214 N 4th Street, Suite 300 

Waco, TX 76701 

(254) 757-5043 

ballotbymail@co.mclennan.tx.us 

www.mclennanvotes.com 

 

 

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 26, 2022: 

(Las solicitudes para votar por correo tendrán que ser recibidas antes del fin del día laboral el 26 de abril, 202

mailto:ballotbymail@co.mclennan.tx.us
http://www.mclennanvotes.com/


NOTICE OF JOINT GENERAL ELECTION
(AVISO DE LA ELECCI6N GENERAL CONJUNTA)

To the registered voters of the County of Mclennan, Texas:
(A los votantes registrados del Condado de Mclennan, Texas:)

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., May 7,
2022 for voting in a Joint General Election:

o to adopt or reject the proposed Constitutional Amendments as submitted by the 87ft Legislature,
Special Session, ofthe State ofTexas;

o for voting in a General Election to elect one (1) person for each position to serve the full term of
two (2) years for three (3) City Council positions (Precinct 3, Precinct 4, and At-Large) for the City
of Bellmead;

o for voting in a Special Election for the reauthorization of the local sales and use tax in the City of
Bellmead at the rate of one-fourth of one percent to continue providing revenue for maintenance
and repair of municipal streets. The tax expires on the fourth anniversary of the date of this election
unless the imposition of the tax is reauthorized.;

. for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
two (2) years for three (3) Alderman positions and a Special Election to elect one (l) person for each
position to serve the unexpired term for one ( I ) Alderman position for the City of Lorena;

. for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
two (2) years for two (2) City Council positions (Ward 2 and Ward 4) for the City of McGregor;

o for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
two (2) years for one (l) City Council position (District I) and a Special Election to elect one (l)
person for each position to serye the unexpired term for one (l) Ciry Council position (District II)
for the City of Waco;

. for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
three (3) years for three (3) City Council positions (Ward l, Place2; Ward 2, Place2; and Ward 3,
Place 2) for the City of Woodway;

. for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
three (3) years for three (3) positions on the Board ofTrustees (Place2, Place 4, and Place 5) and a

Special Election to elect one (1) person for each position to serve the unexpired term ofoffice for
two (2) positions on the Board of Trustees (At-Large) for the La Vega Independent School District;

r for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
three (3) years for two (2) positions on the Board of Trustees for the Lorena Independent School
District;

. for voting in a General Election to elect one (l) person for each position to serve the full term of
three (3) years for one (l) position on the Board of Trustees (District 4) and a Special Election to
elect one (l) person for each position to serve the unexpiredterm for one (l) position on the Board
of Trustees (At-Large, Place 7) for the Waco Independent School District;

The execution of a Joint Election Agreement with Bellmead, Lorena, McGregor, Waco, Woodway, La
Vega ISD, Lorena ISD, Waco ISD, and Mclennan County is hereby authorized and approved.

(Notifiquese por la presente que los lugares electorales indicados abajo estar6n abiertos desde las 7 de la
maflana hasta las 7 dela tarde del 7 de mayo 2022 para la votaci6n en las elecci6n general conjunta:

. para adoptar o rechazar las enmiendas constitucionales propuestas como fueron sometidas por la
87a Legislatura Sesi6n Especial, del Estado de Texas;

. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir a una (l) persona para que sirvan los termino
completos de dos (2) aflos para tres (3) miembro del ayuntamiento posiciones (precinto ntmero 3,
precinto ntmero 4,y en general) para la ciudad de Bellmead;

. para votar en una Elecci6n Especial la nueva autorizaci6n del impuesto de ventas y uso local en la
Ciudad de Bellmead, Texas a la tasa de un cuarto del un por ciento para seguir proporcionando
ingresos a mantenimiento y reparaci6n de calles municipales. El impuesto expira en el cuarto
aniversario de la fecha de esta elecci6n a menos que la imposicion del impuesto est6 autorizada de
nuevo.;

. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir a una (l) persona para que sirvan los termino
completos de dos (2) aflos para tres (3) concejal posiciones y Elecci6n Especial para elegir a una (l)
persona para que sirvan los termino no completo para una (l) concejal posiciones para la ciudad de
Lorena;



. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir a una (1) persona para que sirvan los termino
completos de dos (2) aiios para los dos (2) miembro del ayuntamiento posiciones (distrito electoral
ntmero 2 y distrito electoral ntmero 4) para la ciudad de McGregor;

. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir a una (1) persona para que sirvan los termino
completos de dos (2) aflos para una (l) miembro del ayuntamiento posiciones (distrito I) y Elecci6n
Especialparaelegirauna(l)personaparaquesirvanlosterminonocompletoparauna(l)miembro
del ayuntamiento posici6n (distrito II) para la ciudad de Waco;

. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir a una (l) persona para que sirvan los termino
completos de tres (3) aflos para tres (3) miembro del ayuntamiento posiciones (distrito electoral
nfmero l, lugar ntmero 2; distrito electoral ntmero 2,fugar ntmero 2;y distrito electoral nflmero
3, lugar ntmero 2) para la ciudad de Woodway;

. para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir una (1) persona para que sirvan los termino completos
de tres (3) aiios para las tres (3) posiciones de la junta de regentes (lugar nrimero 2, lugar ntmero 4,
y lugar ntimero 5) y una Elecci6n Especial para elegir a una (l) persona para sirvan los termino no
completo para dos (2) posiciones de la junta de regentes (en general) por del Distrito Escolar
Independiente de La Vega;

o para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegir una (l) persona para que sirvan los termino completos
de tres (3) aflos para los dos (2) posiciones de la junta de regentes por del Distrito Escolar
Independiente de Lorena;

r para votar en una Elecci6n General para elegiruna (l) persona para que sirvan los termino completos
de tres (3) aflos para una (l) posici6n de la junta de regentes (distrito nfmero 4) y una Elecci6n
Especial para elegir a una (l) persona para sirvan los termino no completo para una (l) posici6n de
la junta de regentes (distrito en general, lugarnfmero 7) por del Distrito Escolar Independiente de
Waco;

La ejecuci6n de un acuerdo de elecci6n conjunta Bellmead, Lorena, McGregor, Waco, Woodway, La
Vega ISD, Lorena ISD, Waco ISD, y Mclennan County se autoriza y aprueba.)

LOCATION(S) OF POLLTNG PLACES
(DIRECCION(ES) DE LAS CASILLAS ELECTORALES)

See attached List
(V6ase la lista adjunta)

Early Voting by personal appearance will be conducted at:
(La votaci6n adelantada en persona se llevard a cabo todos los dias en:)

Early Voting Sites:

(Lugares de votaci6n adelantada)

McLennan County Elections Administration Office
Main Early voting t n. 

li:fffrn;T;,JlL" 
votaci6n aderantada)

214 North 46 Street, Suite 300
Waco, Texas 76701

Robinson Com m unity Center
106 W. Lyndale Ave.

Robinson, Texas 76706

Waco Multi-Purpose Community Center
1020 Elm Ave.

Waco, Texas 76704

West Waco Libraryl Genealogy Center
5301 Bosque Blvd.

Waco, Texas 76710



Hewitt City Hall/ Library
200 Patriot Court

Hewitt, Texas 76643

The dates and times of Early Voting are:
(Los dias y horas de votaci6n adelantada son:)

Monday
(lunes)
Tuesday
(martes)

Wednesday
(mi6rcoles)
Thursday
(ueves)
Friday
(viemes)
Saturday
(s6bado)
Monday
(lunes)
Tuesday
(martes)

April25,2022
(25 de abril2022)
April26,2022
(26 de abril2022)
April27,2022
(27 de abril2022)
April28,2022
(28 de abril2022)
April29,2022
(29 de abril2022)
April30,2022
(30 de abril 2022)
May 2,2022
(2 demayo2022)
May 3,2022
(3 demay 2022)

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Applications to vote by mail should be mailed to:
(Las solicitudes para poder votar por deben ser enviadas a:)

Jared Goldsmith
McLennan County Elections Administrator

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 2450
Waco, Texas 76703-2450

Physical Address: 214 N 4th Street, Suite 300
Waco, TX7670l
(2s4) 7s7-s043

ballotbymail@co.mclennan.tx.us
www.mclennanvotes.com

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on April 26, 2022:
(Las solicitudes para votar por correo tendr6n que ser recibidas antes del fin del dia laboral el26 de abril,2022:)

lssued this the _ day of March ,2022.
(Emitada el dia _ de marzo, 2022.)

Scott M. Felton, Mclennan County Judge
(Juez del condado de Mclennan)



Issued this the 2lst day of March,2022.
(Emitada el dia 21 de marzo, 2022.)

1il,

City of Lorena



ll4'ay 7,2022ELECTION DAY VOTE CENTERS
7 de mayo de 2022 Centros de Voto Para el Dfa de las Elecciones )

Axtell School Athletic Meeting Room
Bellmead Civic Center
Bishop Louis Reicher High School (Deering Center)
Bruceville-Eddy ISD Special Events Center
Carver Park Baptist Church
Cesar Chav ez Middle S chool
Chalk Bluff Baptist Church
China Spring ISD Administration Bldg.
Crawford High School
Dewey Community Center
Fellowship Bible Church
H. G. Isbill Junior High
Heart of Texas Council of Governments
Hewitt First Baptist Church
Hewitt ciry Hall/Library
Lacy Lakeview Civic Center
Lake Shore United Methodist Church
Lorena First Baptist Church
Mart High School
MCC Conference Center
Moody First United Methodist Church
Riesel Junior High/High School
Robinson Community Center
South Waco Library
Speegleville Baptist Church
Tennyson Middle School
University High School
Waco Convention Center
Waco High School (PAC)
Waco Multi-Purpose Community Center
West Community Center
West Waco LibrarylGenealogy Center
Woodway City Hall
Woodway First Baptist Church

312 W. Seley, Axtell
3900 Parrish Street, Waco
2102 N. 23'd Street, Waco
1 Eagle Drive, Eddy
1020 E. Herring Avenue, Waco
700 S. l5th Street, Waco
5993 Gholson Road, Waco
12166 Yankie Road, China Spring
200 Pirate Drive, Crawford
925 N. 9th Street, Waco
5200 Speegleville Road, McGregor
305 S. Van Buren Street, McGregor
1514 S. New Road, Waco
301 S. 1't Street, Hewitt
200 Patriot Court, Hewitt
505 E. Craven Avenue, Waco
3311 Park Lake Drive, Waco
307 E. Center Street, Lorena
1100 J L Davis Avenue, Mart
4601 N. lgth Street, Waco
500 6th Street, Moody
600 E. Frederick Street, fuesel
106 W. Lyndale Avenue, Robinson
2737 S.lSth Street, Waco
469 Speegle Road, Waco
6100 Tennyson Drive, Waco
3201 S. New Road, Waco
100 Washington Avenue, Waco
2020 N. 42'd Street, Waco
1020 Elm Avenue, Waco
200 Tokio Road, West
5301 Bosque Boulevard, Waco
922 Estates Drive, Woodway
13000 Woodway Drive, Woodway
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